
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
PART A-continued 

REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION Im BY " RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE " 

Oolumn 1. 

Name. 

Wise, Henry Robert, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Withers, Bernard Tyndall, A.M.I.E.E ... 
Withers, Lester Frank, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Wolland, George William Liverton, A.M.I.E.E ... 
Wood, Bernard Harold, B.Sc., B.Com., A.J\,Ll.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Wood, Eric, A.M.I.C.E., A.l\LN.z.I:E ... 
Woodford, Alfred Walter, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.K 
Woodward, George Alan Vivian, B.E .. A.M.I.E.E. 
Woollard, Herbert Charles Vaughan, B.Sc. (Eng.), 

A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Wotten, Hector John Langdon, A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Wright; Joseph, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Wright, Maurice McGill, A.M.I.Struct.E., J\,LN.Z.I.E. 
Wright, Trevor Moncrieff, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Young, Robert Douglas, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Young, William Fairlie, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Ziman, Louis Isaac, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Oolumn 2. 

Address. 

Care of G. T. Gillies, Ltd., Tha,mes Street, 
Oamaru 

Canterbury University College, Christchurch 
State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
88 Britomart Street, Wellington .. 
Post and Telegraph Department, Nelson 

Railways Department, Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
New Zealand Railways, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 

Ministry of Works, Porirua 

Ministry of vVorks, Aucklanrl 
P.O. Box 41, New Plymouth 
Ministry of Works, Wanganui 
Routhland Catchment Board, Invercargill 
Ministry of Works, Christchurch .. 
Ministry of W arks, Wellington 

PART B 

I 
Oolumn 3.1 
Date of 

Registration. 

18/3/27 

3]/7/42 
[6/8/33 
30/3/32 
3/4/46 

2/,5/46 
22/5/47 
10/.5/50 
J 3/2/.51 

18/8/30 

5/3/26 
3/3/48 

16/6/26 
1/10/4.5 
30/4/45 
16/6/26 

REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 6 (i) b OF 1924 AcT OR UNDER AMENDMEN'rs 

Oolumn 1. 

Name. 

Oolumn 2. 

Address. 

tNo. 86 

Oolumn 4. 

Qualifications 

Electrical. 

Radio and Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 

Oolumn 4. 

Qualifications. 

Oolumn 3. I 

Date of I 
Registration. 

~----------

Alcock, Norman Forrest 
Allum, Sir John Andrew Charles, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Andrews, Norman Alexander .. 
Annabell, Stanley 
Baird; James Reginald, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Bascand, Arthur Charles 
Beere, Wynford Ormsby 
Begbie, Wilfred Ernest 

Bettany, Arnold Crompton 
Birkmyer, James Bruce .. 
Black, Ralph John, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Black, William Prentice, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Blake, Edward Vincent 

Bongard, James Rossiter 
Broadbent, William John Albury, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Bryant, Ernest · 

Burns, David James 
Carman, Arthur Charles 
Chamberlain, Oscar Edinborough 
Clifford, Stanley Bruce 
Collins, Eric Arthur .. 
Corbett, William Douglas, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Crawford, Hugh 
Crookes, Samuel Irwin (jun.), B.A., l\LI.Struct.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Crosbie, Francis Leslie 
Crow, Edward 
Cutten, William Latham, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Davies, Frederick Albert, A.M.I.Struct.E. 

Dawber, Royden Robert, A.M.N.Z.I.E ... 
Dawson, Lionel Stanhope 
Dawson, Robert Reese 
Devlin, Frederick Osmond 
Dicker, John David .. 
Dickie, Leslie William 
Dix, Thomas 
Ensor, Gilbert William 
Fookes, Noel Cracraft 
Fox, Robert, M._N.Z.I.E. 

Fraser, William Mackenzie, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Freeman, Frederick Willie, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Frieboe-Funch, Christian 
Fuller, Claude Elliott, B.E., A.JIU.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 

Goldsbro', Henry Edgar, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Goodbehere, Samuel Frederick John 
Green, Eric Wallace, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Grierson, Charles Kirkpatrick .. 
Griffiths, Arthur Tennyson 
Hall-Jones, William, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Harris, Harold Wilson 

Harrison, Percy 
Hastie, David Henry .. 
Hay, Thomas Tyrrell King 

Newmarket Borough Council, Auckland 
Pukemiro Buildings, Anzac A venue, Auckland 
Box 5, Richmond 
P.O. Box 64, Otahuhu 
P.O. Box 397, Hamilton .. 
Marine Department, \Vestport 
357 Muritai Road, Eastbourne 
Mount Albert Borough Council, 615 New 

North Road, Auckland 
Franklin County Council, Pukekohe 
King Street, Opotiki 
Maniototo County Council, Ranfurly, Otago 
Waimate County Council, Waimate 
Housing Division, Paykels Buildings, Anzac 

Avenue, Auckland 
Tauranga Electric-power Board, Tauranga .. 
Housing Division, Ministry of Works, Auckland 
Electric-power Board, P.O. Box 34, Te Awa-

mutu 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
33 Ilam Road, Upper Riecarton, Christchurch 
State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland 
Bay of Islands County Office, Kawakawa 
Levels County Council, Timaru 
City Office, Napier 
School of Mines, Thames 
University College, Auckland 

Otago Hospital Board, Dunedin 
Morris Street, Tauranga .. 
City Council, Palmerston North 
Steel Construction Co., Ltd., P.O. Box 1580, 

Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Christchurch .. 
200 Campbell Street, One Tree Hill, Auckland 
59 Great West Road, Wanganui 
Electric-power Board, Dannevirke 
Bay of Plenty Electric-power Board, Opotiki 
City Council, Tramways Workshops, Kilbirnie 
Borough Council, Waitara 
Matamata County Council, Tirau .. 
Care of Newton King, Ltd., Hamilton 
Care of A. D. Riley and Co., Ltd., The Terrace, 

Wellington 
Box 6, Whangarei 
87 Dyers Pass Road, Cashmere, Christchurch 
l Ashton Road, ]\,fount Eden, Auckland 
National Electrical and Engineering Co., Ltd., 

Wellington 
Bitumix Ltd., Auckland .. 
Kiwitea County Council, Kimbolton 
Rimu Gold Dredging Co., Ltd., Hokitika 
201 Victoria Arcade, Auckland 
Borough Council, Devonport, Auckland 
Rotokauri R.D., Frankton 
North Canterbury Catchment Board, Christ-

church 
201 Victoria Arcade, Auckland 
Box 167, Napier 
29 Coronation Road, Epsom, Auckland 

1/10/45* 
26/11/25 

1/10/45* 
17 /7 /45* 
17/7/45* 
24/8/45* 

16/10/25 
17/7/45* 

17/7/45* 
16/5/29 
17/7/45* 

16/10/25 
14/7/26 

17/7/45* 
8/3/26 

12/7/45* 

6/10/47* 
8/3/26 

1/10/45* 
20/7/26 
24/8/45* 
16/5/29 

26/11/25 
7/4/26 

17/7/45* 
26/11/25 
26/11/25 
16/10/25 

18/9/25 
5/5/26 
5/5/26 

17/7/45* 
8/8/45* 

17/7/45* 
16/10/2.5 

9/1/46* 
1/10/45* 

16/10/25 

26/11/25 
16/10/25 
24/8/45* 
17/7/45* 

5/5/26 
9/1/46* 

16/6/26 
5/5/26 
7/4/26 
5/5/26 

17/7/45* 

16/5/29 
17/7/45* 
7/4/26 

- ·~-·-·-----------~--------------~-------~-.,~---

• Section 7 of 1944 amendment. 

Municipal. 
Electrical. 
Electric-supply. 
Municipal. 
Municipal. 
Harbour. 
Civil. 
Municipal. 

County. 
Civil. 
County. 
Civil. 
Road. 

Electric-supply. 
Civil. 
Electric-supply. 

Structural. 
Electrical and Mechanical. 
Electric-supply. 
County. 
County. 
Civil. 
Mining. 
Electrical. 

Hospital. 
Civil and Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Structural. 

Civil. 
Mechanical. 
County. 
Electric-supply. 
Electric-supply. 
Mechanical. 
Municipal. 
County. 
County. 
Municipal. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Structural. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Road. 
Civil. 
Road. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
River. control. 

Road. 
Electric-supply. 
Municipal. 


