THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PART A—continued

REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Date of Registration.	Qualifications
Wise, Henry Robert, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Care of G. T. Gillies, Ltd., Thames Street, Oamaru	18/3/27	Electrical.
Withers, Bernard Tyndall, A.M.I.E.E	Canterbury University College, Christchurch	31/7/42	Radio and Electrical.
Withers, Lester Frank, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	16/8/33	Electrical.
Wolland, George William Liverton, A.M.I.E.E	88 Britomart Street, Wellington	30/3/32	Electrical.
Wood, Bernard Harold, B.Sc., B.Com., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Nelson	3/4/46	Electrical.
Wood, Eric, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E	Railways Department, Wellington	2/5/46	Civil.
Woodford, Alfred Walter, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	22/5/47	Electrical.
Woodward, George Alan Vivian, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	New Zealand Railways, Wellington	10/5/50	Electrical.
Woollard, Herbert Charles Vaughan, B.Sc. (Eng.), A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Wellington	13/2/51	Civil.
Wotten, Hector John Langdon, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Porirua	18/8/30	Civil.
Wright, Joseph, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Auckland	5/5/26	Civil.
Wright, Maurice McGill, A.M.I.Struct.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	P.O. Box 41, New Plymouth	3/3/48	Electrical.
Wright, Trevor Moncrieff, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Wanganui	16/6/26	Civil.
Young, Robert Douglas, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Southland Catchment Board, Invercargill	1/10/45	Civil.
Young, William Fairlie, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Christchurch	30/4/45	Civil.
Ziman, Louis Isaac, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Wellington	16/6/26	Mechanical.

PART B

REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 6 (i) b OF 1924 ACT OR UNDER AMENDMENTS

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Date of	Qualifications.
		Registration.	
		1 (10 (15*	347
Alcock, Norman Forrest	Newmarket Borough Council, Auckland	$1/10/45^*$	Municipal.
Allum, Sir John Andrew Charles, M.N.Z.I.E.	Pukemiro Buildings, Anzac Avenue, Auckland	26/11/25	Electrical.
Andrews, Norman Alexander	Box 5, Richmond	$1/10/45^{*}$	Electric-supply.
Annabell, Stanley	P.O. Box 64, Otahuhu	17/7/45*	Municipal.
Baird, James Reginald, A.M.N.Z.I.E	P.O. Box 397, Hamilton	17/7/45*	Municipal.
Bascand, Arthur Charles	Marine Department, Westport	$24/8/45^*$	Harbour.
Beere, Wynford Ormsby	357 Muritai Road, Eastbourne	16/10/25	Civil.
Begbie, Wilfred Ernest	Mount Albert Borough Council, 615 New	$17/7/45^*$	Municipal.
	North Road, Auckland		
Bettany, Arnold Crompton	Franklin County Council, Pukekohe	$17/7/45^*$	County.
Birkmyer, James Bruce	King Street, Opotiki	16/5/29	Civil.
Black, Ralph John, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Maniototo County Council, Ranfurly, Otago	$17/7/45^{*}$	County.
Black, William Prentice, M.N.Z.I.E.	Waimate County Council, Waimate	16/10/25	Civil.
Blake, Edward Vincent	Housing Division, Paykels Buildings, Anzac	14/7/26	Road.
	Avenue, Auckland		and the second
Bongard, James Rossiter	Tauranga Electric-power Board, Tauranga	$17/7/45^*$	Electric-supply.
Broadbent, William John Albury, A.M.N.Z.I.E	Housing Division, Ministry of Works, Auckland		Civil.
Bryant, Ernest	Electric-power Board, P.O. Box 34, Te Awa-	$12/7/45^*$	Electric-supply.
	mutu		· · · ·
Burns, David James	Ministry of Works, Wellington	6/10/47*	Structural.
Carman, Arthur Charles	33 Ilam Road, Upper Riccarton, Christchurch	8/3/26	Electrical and Mechanical.
Chamberlain, Oscar Edinborough	State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland	$1/10/45^{*}$	Electric-supply.
Clifford, Stanley Bruce	Bay of Islands County Office, Kawakawa	20/7/26	County.
Collins, Eric Arthur	Levels County Council, Timaru	$24/8/45^*$	County.
Corbett, William Douglas, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	City Office, Napier	16/5/29	Civil.
Crawford, Hugh	School of Mines, Thames	26/11/25	Mining.
Crookes, Samuel Irwin (jun.), B.A., M.I.Struct.E.,	University College, Auckland	7/4/26	Electrical.
M.N.Z.I.E.			1
Crosbie, Francis Leslie	Otago Hospital Board, Dunedin	17/7/45*	Hospital.
Crow, Edward	Morris Street, Tauranga	26/11/25	Civil and Mechanical.
Cutten, William Latham, A.M.N.Z.I.E	City Council, Palmerston North	26/11/25	Electrical.
Davies, Frederick Albert, A.M.I.Struct.E.	Steel Construction Co., Ltd., P.O. Box 1580,	16/10/25	Structural.
	Auckland		
Dawber, Royden Robert, A.M.N.Z.I.E	Ministry of Works, Christehureh	18/9/25	Civil.
Dawson, Lionel Stanhope	200 Campbell Street, One Tree Hill, Auckland	5/5/26	Mechanical.
Dawson, Robert Reese	59 Great West Road, Wanganui	5/5/26	County.
Devlin, Frederick Osmond	Electric-power Board, Dannevirke	17/7/45*	Electric-supply.
Dicker, John David	Bay of Plenty Electric-power Board, Opotiki	8/8/45*	Electric-supply.
Dickie, Leslie William	City Council, Tramways Workshops, Kilbirnie	$17/7/45^*$	Mechanical.
Dix, Thomas	Borough Council, Waitara	16/10/25	Municipal.
Ensor, Gilbert William	Matamata County Council, Tirau	9/1/46*	County.
Fookes, Noel Cracroft	Care of Newton King, Ltd., Hamilton	$1/10/45^{*}$	County.
Fox, Robert, M.N.Z.I.E	Care of A. D. Riley and Co., Ltd., The Terrace,	16/10/25	Municipal.
	Wellington		
Fraser, William Mackenzie, M.N.Z.I.E.	Box 6, Whangarei	26/11/25	Civil.
Freeman, Frederick Willie, M.N.Z.I.E	87 Dyers Pass Road, Cashmere, Christchurch	16/10/25	Civil.
Frieboe-Funch, Christian	1 Ashton Road, Mount Eden, Auckland	$24/8/45^*$	Structural.
Fuller, Claude Elliott, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	National Electrical and Engineering Co., Ltd.,	$17/7/45^*$	Electrical.
	Wellington		and the second
Goldsbro', Henry Edgar, M.N.Z.I.E.	Bitumix Ltd., Auckland	5/5/26	Civil.
Goodbehere, Samuel Frederick John	Kiwitea County Council, Kimbolton	9/1/46*	Road.
Green, Eric Wallace, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Rimu Gold Dredging Co., Ltd., Hokitika	16/6/26	Civil.
Grierson, Charles Kirkpatrick	201 Victoria Arcade, Auckland	5/5/26	Road.
Griffiths, Arthur Tennyson	Borough Council, Devonport, Auckland	7/4/26	Civil.
Hall-Jones, William, M.N.Z.I.E	Rotokauri R.D., Frankton	5/5/26	Civil.
Harris, Harold Wilson	North Canterbury Catchment Board, Christ-	17'/7'/45*	River control.
	church		
Harrison, Percy	201 Victoria Arcade, Auckland	16/5/29	Road.
Hastie, David Henry	Box 167, Napier	$17/7/45^*$	Electric-supply.
Hay, Thomas Tyrrell King	29 Coronation Road, Epsom, Auckland	7/4/26	Municipal.
v v v v			+

* Section 7 of 1944 amendment.